## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/08/2005

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Markus Wolfram	10/24/2005
Dieter Alwes	11/08/2005
Michael Clement	11/03/2005
Bernhard Raschke	10/24/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PUTZMEISTER Aktiengesellschaft
Street Address:	Max-Eyth-Strasse 10
City:	Aichtal
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	72631

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10560314

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (561)659-6313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561-653-5000

Email: Carmen.Panizzi@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: Akerman Senterfitt
Address Line 1: 222 Lakeview Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401-6183

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3827.141

PATENT REEL: 017597 FRAME: 0914

500102576

19601 00

T T C

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephan A. Pendorf
Total Attachments: 3 source=Document#page1.tif source=Document#page2.tif source=Document#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 017597 FRAME: 0915

# Assignment

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

#### **ASSIGNOR**

WOLFRAM, Markus Heudorfstrasse 12 D-72622 Nürtingen Germany

ALWES, Dieter Haldenstrasse 32 D-72631 Aichtal Germany

CLEMENT, Michael Hauptstrasse 15 D-56291 Badenhard Germany

RASCHKE, Bernhard Hauffstrasse 14 D-72658 Bempflingen Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

#### ASSIGNEE

PUTZMEISTER Aktiengesellschaft Max-Eyth-Strasse 10 D-72631 Aichtal Germany

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled "MOBILE CONCRETE PUMP WITH DISTRIBUTING BOOM", and which is found in U.S. Patent

> PATENT REEL: 017597 FRAME: 0916

## Attorney Docket:

10/560, 3/4 Number Application Serial filed (We hereby authorize and request attorneys Pendorf & Cutliff of 5111 Memorial Highway, Tampa, Florida 33634-7356, to insert the application number and filing date of said application when known) or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the ASSIGNEE in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the Assignee;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Stephan A. Pendorf, Yaté K. Cutliff, Evelyn A. Defillo, Christopher Kay, Michael J. Bootcheck and Carrie L. Bootcheck

> PATENT REEL: 017597 FRAME: 0917

## Attorney Docket:

located at PENDORF & CUTLIFF, 3940 Venetian Way, Tampa, 33634, are hereby designated Applicants representative in the United States of America upon whom notice of process proceedings affecting the application/patent may be served.

Date: 24.10.05 Date: 87M/0\$

Date: 03/1/2005 Date: 24.16.165

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261.)

> PATENT REEL: 017597 FRAME: 0918

RECORDED: 05/10/2006